

AUGLAIZE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GIBBS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS

ENGINEERING	GIBBS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS									1		1					
			BID TAI	BULATION		SHINN BROS, INC.	HUME SUPPLY	,	VTF EXCAVATION	HEI M	S AND SONS EXC.		R.B. JERGENS	TOM	'S CONSTRUCTION	MILLER CON	NTRACTING GROUP
				March 1, 2016		CELINA, OH	LIMA, OF		CELINA, OH	111212101	FINDLAY, OH		VANDALIA, OH	TOM	ST. HENRY, OH	WILLER CON	OTTOVILLE, OH
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	<b>MEASURE</b>	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,871.80	\$8,871.80 \$16,000.0		\$1,149.25	\$1,149.25	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,105.47	\$2,105.47	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$674.00	\$674.00 \$23,233.0		\$6,828.11	\$6,828.11	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,080.09	\$7,080.09	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3 202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1672	\$2.00	\$3,344.00	\$1.10	\$1,839.20 \$1.1		\$1.98	\$3,310.56	\$1.50	\$2,508.00	\$0.90	\$1,504.80	\$0.81	\$1,354.32	\$1.50	\$2,508.00
4 202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	1922	\$3.00	\$5,766.00	\$0.80	\$1,537.60 \$2.2		\$2.64	\$5,074.08	· ·	\$2,690.80	\$3.00	\$5,766.00	\$2.53	\$4,862.66	\$2.25	\$4,324.50
5 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1004	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$108.00	\$108.00 \$419.0		\$215.42	\$215.42	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$276.40	\$276.40	\$157.64	\$157.64	\$200.00	\$200.00
6 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN 7 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y. S.Y.	1984 4653	\$14.00 \$2.00	\$27,776.00 \$9,306.00	\$7.00 \$0.40	\$13,888.00 \$11.60 \$1,861.20 \$0.9		\$12.15 \$0.54	\$24,105.60 \$2,512.62	\$11.50 \$1.00	\$22,816.00 \$4,653.00	\$18.00 \$1.50	\$35,712.00 \$6,979.50	\$12.55 \$0.51	\$24,899.20 \$2,373.03	\$10.00 \$1.00	\$19,840.00 \$4,653.00
8 206 12" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	S.Y.	4353	\$2.00 \$10.00	\$43,530.00	\$11.70	\$1,801.20 \$50,930.10 \$7.9		\$8.11	\$35,302.83	\$8.00	\$34,824.00	\$8.30	\$36,129.90	\$11.56	\$50,320.68	\$1.00	\$47,883.00
9 206 CURING COAT	S.T.	4353	\$1.00	\$4,353.00	\$2.30	\$10,011.90		\$1.09	\$4,744.77	\$1.00	\$4,353.00	\$0.70	\$3,047.10	\$2.21	\$9,620.13	\$2.00	\$8,706.00
10 254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	172	\$8.00	\$1,376.00	\$20.00	\$3,440.00		\$21.26	\$3,656.72	\$10.00	\$1,720.00	\$19.60	\$3,371.20	\$20.36	\$3,501.92	\$20.00	\$3,440.00 *2
11 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64 -22	C.Y.	636	\$130.00	\$82,680.00	\$146.00	\$92,856.00 \$142.2		\$147.10	\$93,555.60	\$140.00	\$89,040.00	\$135.60	\$86,241.60	\$140.83	\$89,567.88	\$135.00	\$85,860.00
12 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	779	\$35.00	\$27,265.00	\$32.90	\$25,629.10 \$38.8	\$30,248.57	\$35.74	\$27,841.46	\$32.50	\$25,317.50	\$35.10	\$27,342.90	\$35.55	\$27,693.45	\$36.00	\$28,044.00
13 407 TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.075 GAL/SY)	GAL.	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.40	\$1,320.00 \$4.4	\$1,332.00	\$4.60	\$1,380.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$4.25	\$1,275.00	\$4.41	\$1,323.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
14 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	89	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$52.00	\$4,628.00 \$38.4		\$24.94	\$2,219.66	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$49.15	\$4,374.35	\$36.29	\$3,229.81	\$34.00	\$3,026.00
15 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$448.00	\$896.00 \$222.23		\$248.00	\$496.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$211.80	\$423.60	\$220.04	\$440.08	\$300.00	\$600.00
16 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$440.00	\$440.00 \$222.22		\$266.14	\$266.14	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$211.80	\$211.80	\$220.04	\$220.04	\$300.00	\$300.00
17 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	186	\$170.00	\$31,620.00	\$157.00	\$29,202.00 \$155.00		\$162.27	\$30,182.22	\$155.00	\$28,830.00	\$147.80	\$27,490.80	\$153.49	\$28,549.14	\$140.00	\$26,040.00
18 442 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A, (448)	C.Y.	140	\$190.00	\$26,600.00	\$191.00	\$26,740.00 \$186.6		\$195.66	\$27,392.40	\$167.00	\$23,380.00	\$177.90	\$24,906.00	\$184.83	\$25,876.20	\$182.00	\$25,480.00
19 451 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN 20 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S. I .	260	\$60.00 \$50.00	\$10,620.00 \$13,000.00	\$63.00 \$64.70	\$11,151.00 \$59.1 \$16,822.00 \$59.5	\$10,462.47 \$15,470.00	\$61.68 \$55.31	\$10,917.36 \$14,380.60	\$52.00 \$50.00	\$9,204.00 \$13,000.00	\$86.45 \$76.75	\$15,301.65 \$19,955.00	\$55.57 \$52.25	\$9,835.89 \$13,585.00	\$61.00 \$60.00	\$10,797.00 \$15,600.00
20 432 6 NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE FAVEMENT, AS FER FLAN 21 605 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.32 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	S. 1 . FT	450	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00		\$6.16	\$2,772.00	\$30.00 \$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.40	\$2,880.00	\$16.33	\$7,348.50	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
22 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S F	1574	\$6.00	\$9,444.00	\$6.60	\$10,388.40		\$4.97	\$7,822.78	\$4.25	\$6,689.50	\$6.45	\$10,152.30	\$4.65	\$7,319.10	\$4.50	\$7,083.00
23 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	84	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$18.00	\$1,512.00		\$14.05	\$1,180.20	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$14.05	\$1,180.20	\$14.71	\$1,235.64	\$27.00	\$2,268.00
24 608 CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B	FT.	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$880.00 \$110.00		\$63.21	\$252.84	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$60.05	\$240.20	\$108.93	\$435.72	\$195.00	\$780.00
25 609 TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2454	\$16.00	\$39,264.00	\$15.00	\$36,810.00 \$15.9		\$16.44	\$40,343.76	\$16.25	\$39,877.50	\$15.85	\$38,895.90	\$15.07	\$36,981.78	\$15.50	\$38,037.00
26 609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00 \$24.2	\$2,427.00	\$22.66	\$2,266.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.15	\$2,415.00	\$17.61	\$1,761.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
27 611 4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00 \$22.3	\$2,239.00	\$6.52	\$652.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.65	\$2,165.00	\$16.82	\$1,682.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
28 611 6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00 \$24.3	\$2,431.00	\$7.38	\$738.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.70	\$1,870.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
29 611 8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00 \$26.0		\$8.74	\$874.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.35	\$3,135.00	\$21.30	\$2,130.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
30 611 8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1202	\$65.00	\$78,130.00	\$33.00	\$39,666.00 \$34.9	. ,	\$53.86	\$64,739.72	\$67.00	\$80,534.00	\$72.25	\$86,844.50	\$65.08	\$78,226.16	\$43.00	\$51,686.00
31 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	481	\$40.00	\$19,240.00	\$55.00	\$26,455.00 \$68.2		\$60.96	\$29,321.76	\$55.00	\$26,455.00	\$73.20	\$35,209.20	\$112.19	\$53,963.39	\$94.00	\$45,214.00
32 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 33 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN. AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	3 7	\$3,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00	\$3,300.00 \$1,846.00	\$9,900.00 \$4,498.00 \$12,922.00 \$1,695.00		\$4,488.05 \$2,385.20	\$13,464.15 \$16,696.40	\$5,000.00 \$1,450.00	\$15,000.00 \$10,150.00	\$5,413.50 \$2,014.50	\$16,240.50 \$14,101.50	\$4,454.05 \$2,384.60	\$13,362.15 \$16,692.20	\$3,350.00 \$1,700.00	\$10,050.00 \$11,900.00
33 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN 34 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,018.00	\$8,036.00 \$4,394.30		\$2,383.20	\$9,984.60	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,773.50	\$7,547.00	\$2,384.60 \$5,196.99	\$10,393.98	\$1,700.00	\$5,800.00
35 611 4" PVC STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	63	\$15.00	\$945.00	\$54.00	\$3,402.00 \$23.90		\$60.56	\$3,815.28	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$12.20	\$768.60	\$88.70	\$5,588.10	\$90.00	\$5,670.00
36 611 6" PVC STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1817	\$20.00	\$36,340.00	\$18.00	\$32,706.00 \$9.6		\$15.30	\$27,800.10	\$20.00	\$36,340.00	\$11.65	\$21,168.05	\$14.39	\$26,146.63	\$22.00	\$39,974.00
37 611 8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$112.00	\$1,680.00 \$77.5		\$117.22	\$1,758.30	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$69.05	\$1,035.75	\$47.34	\$710.10	\$60.00	\$900.00
38 611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	182	\$50.00	\$9,100.00	\$39.00	\$7,098.00 \$40.0		\$56.46	\$10,275.72	\$57.00	\$10,374.00	\$78.90	\$14,359.80	\$67.85	\$12,348.70	\$55.00	\$10,010.00
39 611 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00 \$109.6	\$2,192.20	\$115.07	\$2,301.40	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$220.60	\$4,412.00	\$146.01	\$2,920.20	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
40 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,199.00	\$2,398.00 \$1,098.0		\$890.67	\$1,781.34	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$896.50	\$1,793.00	\$931.22	\$1,862.44	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
41 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$940.00	\$940.00 \$4,522.00		\$5,473.62	\$5,473.62	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$8,935.50	\$8,935.50	\$7,996.85	\$7,996.85	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
42 616 WATER	M. GAL.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$390.00 \$22.00		\$22.99	\$137.94	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$112.40	\$674.40	\$27.51	\$165.06	\$10.00	\$60.00
45 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$33.00	\$495.00 \$22.22		\$49.49	\$742.35	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$21.20	\$318.00	\$22.01	\$330.15	\$15.00	\$225.00
46 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL 47 630 SIGN BLACK BACKGROUND ELAT SHEET AS DEP DLAN	EACH S E	10 20	\$25.00 \$20.00	\$250.00 \$1,360.00	\$58.00 \$28.00	\$580.00 \$22.22 \$1,904.00 \$26.6		\$49.44 \$17.07	\$494.40 \$1,160.76	\$20.00 \$41.00	\$200.00	\$21.20 \$25.40	\$212.00 \$1.727.20	\$22.01 \$26.41	\$220.10 \$1.705.88	\$15.00 \$40.00	\$150.00 \$2,720.00
47 630 SIGN, BLACK BACKGROUND, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN 48 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	S.F. EACH	08 6	\$20.00 \$25.00	\$1,360.00	\$28.00 \$88.00	\$1,904.00 \$26.6 \$528.00 \$88.89		\$17.07	\$1,160.76 \$956.82	\$41.00 \$170.00	\$2,788.00 \$1,020.00	\$25.40 \$84.75	\$1,727.20 \$508.50	\$26.41 \$88.02	\$1,795.88 \$528.12	\$40.00 \$160.00	\$2,720.00 \$960.00
49 630 TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$293.00	\$2,344.00 \$327.7	·	\$287.63	\$2,301.04	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	\$312.40	\$2,499.20	\$324.56	\$2,596.48	\$270.00	\$2,160.00
50 638 1" SERVICE BRANCHES, AS PER PLAN	FT.	497	\$25.00	\$12,425.00	\$43.00	\$21,371.00		\$58.28	\$28,965.16	\$30.00	\$14,910.00	\$45.90	\$22,812.30	\$57.05	\$28,353.85	\$57.00	\$28,329.00
51 638 10" PVC DR-18 C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1260	\$55.00	\$69,300.00	\$34.00	\$42,840.00 \$42.4		\$55.83	\$70,345.80	\$68.00	\$85,680.00	\$57.75	\$72,765.00	\$56.24	\$70,862.40	\$56.00	\$70,560.00
52 638 6" HYDRA STOP LINE STOP	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00 \$2,555.0		\$6,090.22	\$6,090.22	\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00	\$3,177.50	\$3,177.50	\$4,604.64	\$4,604.64	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
53 638 6" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,662.00	\$2,662.00 \$3,998.0		\$3,723.22	\$3,723.22	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,171.50	\$3,171.50	\$2,726.84	\$2,726.84	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
54 638 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00 \$1,000.0		\$854.58	\$854.58	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,197.00	\$1,197.00	\$1,044.21	\$1,044.21	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
55 638 10" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,103.00	\$4,206.00 \$2,165.0		\$1,708.04	\$3,416.08	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$2,053.00	\$4,106.00	\$2,243.21	\$4,486.42	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
56 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$265.00	\$265.00 \$1,160.00		\$536.27	\$536.27	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$865.40	\$865.40	\$234.40	\$234.40	\$800.00	\$800.00
57 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,537.00	\$13,611.00 \$5,770.0		\$4,895.55	\$14,686.65	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,667.50	\$17,002.50	\$5,600.92	\$16,802.76	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00
58 644 RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING 50 644 CROSSWALK LINE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$440.00	\$440.00 \$330.00 \$1.115.40 \$7.70	·	\$718.28	\$718.28 \$261.36	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$317.70	\$317.70	\$330.05	\$330.05	\$700.00	\$700.00
59 644 CROSSWALK LINE 60 644 STOP LINE	FT. FT.	00 12	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$990.00 \$260.00	\$16.90 \$16.50	\$1,115.40 \$7.75 \$214.50 \$11.1		\$3.96 \$10.17	\$261.36 \$132.21	\$15.00 \$30.00	\$990.00 \$390.00	\$7.40 \$10.60	\$488.40 \$137.80	\$7.71 \$11.01	\$508.86 \$143.13	\$13.00 \$26.00	\$858.00 \$338.00
60 644 STOP LINE 61 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	13 1150	\$20.00 \$2.00	\$2,300.00	\$16.50 \$6.60	\$214.50 \$11.1 \$7,590.00 \$2.8		\$10.17	\$132.21 \$7,475.00	\$30.00 \$9.75	\$390.00 \$11,212.50	\$10.60 \$2.75	\$137.80 \$3,162.50	\$11.01 \$9.66	\$143.13 \$11,109.00	\$26.00 \$3.00	\$338.00 \$3,450.00
62 832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	6000	\$2.00 \$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00		\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.73 \$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.73 \$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00 \$1.00	\$6,000.00
63 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,183.00	\$1,183.00 \$1,660.0		\$1,235.44	\$1,235.44	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,985.00	\$6,985.00	\$1,742.30	\$1,742.30	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
64 SPEC ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	S.Y.	3989	\$1.50	\$5,983.50	\$1.20	\$4,786.80 \$1.19		\$1.08	\$4,308.12	\$1.00	\$3,989.00	\$1.15	\$4,587.35	\$1.05	\$4,188.45	\$1.15	\$4,587.35
65 SPEC TELEVISING SANITARY LATERALS	EACH	28	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$72.00	\$2,016.00 \$110.0		\$119.52	\$3,346.56	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$105.90	\$2,965.20	\$115.28	\$3,227.84	\$130.00	\$3,640.00
66 SPEC FINAL SANITARY SEWER TV	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,644.00	\$2,644.00 \$1,000.0		\$1,484.82	\$1,484.82	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,965.50	\$2,965.50	\$2,644.79	\$2,644.79	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
TOTAL				\$706,537.50		\$639,000.00	\$667,801.47		\$699,218.45		\$721,825.80		\$761,584.55 *1		\$762,216.00		\$762,710.85
			_		_							_					

\*1 Total given was \$757,334.55.

\*2 Total given was \$3,446.00